THE COUNTY COMMISSION
OF
STONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
May 9, 2023

STATE OF MISSOURI |
COUNTY OF STONE |

Be it remembered that a session of the County Commission of Stone County was held in the courthouse at Galena, on May 9, 2023. Those in attendance today were Presiding Commissioner Mark Maples, Southern Commissioner Hank Smythe and Northern Commissioner Wayne Blades.

Morning Session:

10:00 AM

Work session. No decisions made.

10:00 AM

Presiding Commissioner Mark Maples opened the meeting with the pledge of allegiance to the flag, following the pledge Northern Commissioner Wayne Blades led the meeting in a prayer. Those that were in attendance at the meeting were: Tom Martin, Emergency Management; Stone County Clerk, Denise Dickens; County Council William McCullah and Amanda Parton, Stone County Clerk's office.

Approval of Commission Minutes

The matter to approve the minutes for Stone County Commission meetings dated May 4, 2023, was brought to decision by a roll call vote: Smythe – yes; Maples –yes; Blades – abstain. Minutes ordered approved.

Open Bids for Emergency Management Radios

After reviewing the bid received on May 4, 2023, Emergency Management Director, Tom Martin, recommended Public Safety Solutions for portable radios, and remove two of the wireless microphones for the price of \$12,759.31 with a five (5) year warranty. That matter to approve the purchase of the portable radios using the ARPA (American Rescue Plan Act) funds was brought to decision by a roll call vote: Smythe – yes; Maples –yes; Blades – yes. Matter carried.

Announcements

Public Time:

Time was extended to anyone who wanted to speak to the commission at this time.

Adjournment:

The adjournment of the Stone County Commission meeting was brought to decision by roll call vote: Smythe – yes; Maples – yes; Blades – yes. Meeting adjourned at: 10:10 AM